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NEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons 

State: Wisconsin          

 
Name of Association:         Report Prepared by: Jenny Wehmeier  

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends Name 

Office Address 
E-Mail Address (E) 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) Home Phone 

President 03/14 04/16 Jenny Wehmeier 
100 West Walworth Street 

Elkhorn, WI 53121 
(E) jenny.wehmeier@ces.uwex.edu  

(O) 262-741-4962 
(F) 262-741-4955 

262-723-8529 

President-Elect                   
      

(E)       
(O)       
(F)       

      

Vice President 
Awards and 
Recognition 

03/14 04/16 Jackie Carattini 
212 River Drive, Suite 3 
Wausau, WI 54403-5476 

(E) Jackie.carattini@ces.uwex.edu  

(O) Phone: 715-
261-1242 

(F) Fax: 715-261-
1238 

      

Vice President 
Professional 
Development 

03/14 04/16 

Rachael Loucks 

 

 

Jane Jensen 

311 E. Miner Ave–Suite S140 
Ladysmith, WI 54848 

rachael.loucks@ces.uwex.edu 

5 University Drive 
Sheboygan, WI 53081 

(E) jane.jensen@ces.uwex.edu  

(O) 715-532-2151 

 
(F)       

 
(O) Phone: 920-

459-5900 
Fax: 920-459-

5901 

      

Vice President 
Member 

Resources 
03/14 04/16 Bev Doll 

Youth & Agriculture Center 
916 E Elm Street, Suite A, Lancaster, 

WI 53813 

Bev.doll@ces.uwex.edu  

(O) Phone: 608-
723-2125 

(F) Fax: 608-723-
4315 
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Vice President 
Public Affairs 

03/14 04/16 Beverlee Baker 

Racine County – UW Extension – 
Main Office 

Western Racine County Service 
Center 

209 North Main Street 
Burlington, WI 53105 

 
Beverlee.baker@ces.uwex.edu  

(O) Phone: 262-
767-2929 

 
(F) Fax: 262-767-

2949 

      

Secretary 03/13 04/15 Pattie Carroll 

Dodge County – UW Extension 
Administration Building, Room 108 

127 E Oak Street 
Juneau, WI 53039-1379 

Pattie.carroll@ces.uwex.edu  

Phone: 920-386-
3790 

Fax: 920-386-
3928 

      

Treasurer 03/14 05/16 Sue Allen 

480 Underwood Avenue                  
PO Box 338 

Montello, WI 53949-0338 

(E) susan.allen@ces.uwex.edu 

(O) (608) 297-
3139 

(F) (608) 297-
9161 

 

      

State Staff/ 
Advisor 

            

Laurie Boyce 
 

 

637 Extension Building 
432 Lake Street 

Madison, WI 53706 
 

laurie.boyce@ces.uwex.edu 
 

(O) Phone: (608) 
263-1095 

(F) FAX: (608) 
265-4600 

      

Parliamentarian            

Immediate Past 
President 

03/14 04/15 Judy Knudsen 

Ag & Extension Service Ctr  
1150 Bellevue Street  
Green Bay, WI 54302 

(E) judith.knudsen@ces.uwex.edu 

(O) (920) 391-
4651 

(F) 920) 391-4617 
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